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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 
 

In re:        )   Chapter 11 
) 

CBL & ASSOCIATES PROPERTIES, INC.,  )   Case No. 20-35226 (DRJ) 
et al.,       ) 
       )   (Jointly Administered) 
 Debtors.     )    

 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF OBJECTION OF CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, 

INC. TO NOTICE OF CURE AMOUNTS WITH RESPECT TO EXECUTORY 
CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES OF DEBTORS 

 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc., by counsel, hereby withdraws its Objection (Docket No. 

1334) to the Notice of Cure Amounts with Respect to Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases of 

Debtors, attached to the Notice of Filing Cure Notice (Docket No. 1317). 

Dated:  September 30, 2021   /s/ Weldon L. Moore, III 
Weldon L. Moore III, Esq. (TX 14380500) 
Sussman & Moore, LLP 
2911 Turtle Creek Blvd., Ste. 1100 
Dallas, Texas 75219 
Telephone:  (214) 378-8270 x251 
Facsimile:  (214) 378-8290 
E-mail: wmoore@csmlaw.net 

 
      and 
 
      Russell R. Johnson III, Esq. 

     Virginia State Bar No. 31468 
     John M. Craig 
     Virginia State Bar No. 32977 
     Law Firm of Russell R. Johnson III, PLC 

      2258 Wheatlands Drive 
      Manakin-Sabot, Virginia  23103 
       Phone: (804) 749-8861 
       Facsimile: (804) 749-8862 

Email: russell@russelljohnsonlawfirm.com, 
john@russelljohnsonlawfirm.com 
 
Co-Counsel for Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that on September 30, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice 

of Withdrawal was served via the Court’s CM/ECF electronic notification system on all parties 
requesting same, and via email to the parties listed below. 
 
Alfredo R. Perez 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
700 Louisiana Street, Suite 1700 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Email:  Alfredo.Perez@weil.com  
Debtors’ Counsel 
 
Ray C. Schrock, P.C. 
Garrett A. Fail 
Moshe A. Fink 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
Email:  Ray.Schrock@weil.com, Garrett.Fail@weil.com, Moshe.Fink@weil.com 
Debtors’ Counsel 
 
Hector Duran, Jr.  
Stephen D. Statham 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
515 Rusk Street, Suite 3516 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Email:  Hector.Duran.Jr@usdoj.gov, stephen.statham@usdoj.gov 
 
 

/s/ Weldon L. Moore, III 
   Weldon L. Moore, III  
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